

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 183 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 183 of 2025**

=====

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

Versus

CHANDRIKABEN PRAVINBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MS MINOO A SHAH(774) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

**NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST SERVED for the Respondent(s)
No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 13/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Stand over to **11.12.2025**.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER